SB0743/893829/2

BY: Senator Ready

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 743

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Sex Change or"; strike beginning with "whose" in line 5 down through "or" in line 6; in line 13, strike "repealing language rendered obsolete by this Act;"; in line 14, strike "a"; and in the same line, strike "term" and substitute "terms".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 19, after "(B)" insert "(1) IN THIS SUBSECTION, "INTERSEX" MEANS A GROUP OF CONDITIONS WHERE THERE IS A DISCREPANCY BETWEEN THE EXTERNAL GENITALS OF AN INDIVIDUAL AND THE INTERNAL GENITALS OF THE INDIVIDUAL.

(2)";

in lines 22 and 23, strike "(1)" and "(2)", respectively, and substitute "(I)" and "(II)", respectively; in line 23, strike "ONE OF"; in line 25, strike "(I)"; and strike beginning with "HAS" in line 28 down through "OR" in line 29.

On page 5, strike beginning with the colon in line 7 down through "**THE**" in line 11 and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 14 down through "**CHANGED**" in line 22.

On page 9, in line 30, strike the bracket.

On page 10, in lines 3 and 9, in each instance, strike the bracket; and in line 9, strike "(6)".